

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

State: CA
 County: VENTURA
 LOS PADRES NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: CA Division Office
 By: Scott McHenry
 Date: 08/30/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 9/10/2007

Contract Awarded to: Jurin Construction, Inc Date: 9/13/2007

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Jurin Construction, Inc. PO Box 1434 Willow Creek, CA 95573	1,226,636.00	
Alliance Contracting, Inc 2245 Statham Blvd Oxnard, CA 93033	1,259,960.00	
Sansone Company, Inc. 710 Fiero Lane Ste. 21 San Luis Obispo, CA 93401	1,469,422.45	
Castaneda Construction Co., Inc. 1222 E. Santa Paula Street Santa Paula, CA 93060	1,529,817.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,750,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		41,000.00	41,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		106,910.00	106,910.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		110,000.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225,595.00	225,595.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	ALL	21,500.00	21,500.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		26,973.00	26,973.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		38,280.00	38,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		15,820.00	15,820.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		42,850.00	42,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	2,120	8.00	16,960.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		3.00	6,360.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		4.30	9,116.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		12.00	25,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	21,200.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	1,000	100.00	100,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		35.00	35,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		54.10	54,100.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		38.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	25,000.00
20102-0000	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		3,390.00	3,390.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304-1000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Jurin Construction, Inc.		ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Alliance Contracting, Inc			15,000.00	15,000.00
	Sansone Company, Inc.			26,944.00	26,944.00
	Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.			19,800.00	19,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75,000.00	75,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Jurin Construction, Inc.		4,840	20.00	96,800.00
	Alliance Contracting, Inc			8.50	41,140.00
	Sansone Company, Inc.			17.64	85,377.60
	Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.			15.00	72,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	145,200.00
20441-0000	CUYD	WASTE			
	Jurin Construction, Inc.		3,980	12.00	47,760.00
	Alliance Contracting, Inc			10.00	39,800.00
	Sansone Company, Inc.			14.91	59,341.80
	Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.			10.00	39,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	39,800.00
20801-0000	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
	Jurin Construction, Inc.		900	20.00	18,000.00
	Alliance Contracting, Inc			15.00	13,500.00
	Sansone Company, Inc.			39.42	35,478.00
	Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.			19.80	17,820.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	27,000.00
21101-1000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1			
	Jurin Construction, Inc.		210	10.00	2,100.00
	Alliance Contracting, Inc			5.00	1,050.00
	Sansone Company, Inc.			2.40	504.00
	Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.			11.50	2,415.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	2,100.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
	Jurin Construction, Inc.		23	150.00	3,450.00
	Alliance Contracting, Inc			120.00	2,760.00
	Sansone Company, Inc.			245.10	5,637.30
	Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.			132.00	3,036.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	1,725.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	920	150.00	138,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		110.00	101,200.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		135.20	124,384.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		120.00	110,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	101,200.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	38	150.00	5,700.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		120.00	4,560.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		278.40	10,579.20
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		122.00	4,636.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	4,750.00
25110-3000	CUYD	GROUTED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	580	250.00	145,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		250.00	145,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		203.80	118,204.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		236.00	136,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	116,000.00
25302-1000	CUYD	GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	36	330.00	11,880.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		350.00	12,600.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		439.50	15,822.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		186.00	6,696.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,800.00
25501-0000	SQFT	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	1,400	35.00	49,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		35.00	49,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		100.79	141,106.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		8.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	98,000.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	547	58.00	31,726.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		60.00	32,820.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		81.19	44,410.93
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		60.00	32,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	27,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40401-0000	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	118	220.00	25,960.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		210.00	24,780.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		138.40	16,331.20
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		170.00	20,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	17,700.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	490	560.00	274,400.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		900.00	441,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		787.00	385,630.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		1,068.00	523,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	588,000.00
60103-0000	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		8,900.00	8,900.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		5,865.00	5,865.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		18,900.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	80	75.00	6,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		110.00	8,800.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		123.83	9,906.40
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	68	100.00	6,800.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		130.00	8,840.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		236.64	16,091.52
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		135.00	9,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	10,880.00
60201-1300	LNFT	54-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	150	300.00	45,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		160.00	24,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		120.37	18,055.50
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		161.50	24,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	27,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	3	500.00	1,500.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		630.00	1,890.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		330.00	990.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		1,211.00	3,633.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,500.00
60210-1000	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	1	750.00	750.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		870.00	870.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		1,405.00	1,405.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
60210-1300	EACH	END SECTION FOR 54-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		2,000.00	4,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		1,623.00	3,246.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		1,525.00	3,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
60212-0800	EACH	ELBOW, 24-INCH			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		460.00	460.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		371.00	371.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		1,211.00	1,211.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	250.00
60212-1300	EACH	ELBOW, 54-INCH			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		1,295.00	2,590.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		802.00	1,604.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		1,525.00	3,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
60602-1150	EACH	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 54-INCH			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	7	350.00	2,450.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		630.00	4,410.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		1,204.00	8,428.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		690.00	4,830.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902-0900	EACH	GATE, METAL			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		7,515.00	7,515.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		9,700.00	9,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
61920-2000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET GATE			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		5,043.00	5,043.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
62201-0150	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 7 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		80.00	3,200.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		134.20	5,368.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		120.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201-0350	HOURL	BACKHOE			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		115.00	4,600.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		132.80	5,312.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201-0900	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		125.00	5,000.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		172.30	6,892.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62201-1250	HOURL	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	40	120.00	4,800.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		140.00	5,600.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		172.30	6,892.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		175.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		120.00	4,800.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		161.00	6,440.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		150.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
62201-3000	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	40	150.00	6,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		165.00	6,600.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		178.00	7,120.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		195.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,000.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	80	65.00	5,200.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		65.00	5,200.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		64.30	5,144.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		65.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,000.00
62302-1000	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		95.00	7,600.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		114.10	9,128.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		590.00	47,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62302-1100	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		140.00	11,200.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		394.00	31,520.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		300.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3			
		Jurin Construction, Inc.	24	100.00	2,400.00
		Alliance Contracting, Inc		175.00	4,200.00
		Sansone Company, Inc.		102.00	2,448.00
		Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.		350.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/07

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA ERFO 1(1)

Project Name: ROUTES 4N13, 6N16, 7N04A, & 8N12

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Jurin Construction, Inc.		ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Alliance Contracting, Inc			16,500.00	16,500.00
	Sansone Company, Inc.			19,114.00	19,114.00
	Castaneda Construction Co., Inc.			49,280.00	49,280.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00